PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT F. ZIELINSKI, LLC	12/29/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FM GAMING ELECTRONICS LP
Street Address:	6 KINGSWAY ROAD
City:	EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08234

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		Number
Patent Number:	5779546	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)299-2150

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: ebrant@foxrothschild.com

Correspondent Name: Edward L. Brant, Esquire

Address Line 1: 2000 Market Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44337-00001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward L. Brant, Esquire

Total Attachments: 2

source=Release of Patent Security Agreement - FM Gaming#page1.tif source=Release of Patent Security Agreement - FM Gaming#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 577954

PATENT REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0462

RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of December 2^{4} , 2009, by LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT F. ZIELINSKI, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability corporation, as secured party ("Secured Party"), for the benefit of FM GAMING ELECTRONICS LP, a New Jersey corporation, as debtor ("Debtor").

RECITALS

Debtor and Secured Party have entered into that certain Agreement date as of December 4, 2009 (as the same may be amended, modified, supplemented, renewed, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement").

Debtor is the owner of United States Patent Registration No. 5,779,546, granted July 14, 1998 (the "Patent").

On or about December 8, 2009, Debtor granted a security interest in and to certain Patent Collateral to Secured Party, pursuant to the terms of a Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 8, 2008 (the "Security Agreement").

The Security Agreement was duly recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about December 10, 2009, at Reel/Frame 023627/0698.

As of the date hereof, the entire indebtedness of Debtor to Secured Party, to the extent secured by the Security Agreement, has been satisfied by or on behalf of Debtor to Secured Party. Therefore, Debtor has requested that Secured Party: (a) release Debtor from the obligations set forth in the Agreement and Security Agreement, and (b) release the Patent Collateral from the lien of the Agreement and the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Secured Party does hereby: (a) fully release Debtor, its successors and assigns, from any and all obligations set forth in the Agreement and the Security Agreement, and (b) fully releases and discharges the Patent Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement) from the effect and operation of the Agreement and the Security Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Release of Security Agreement to be executed and made effective as of the date first above written.

LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT F. ZIELINSKI, LLC	
By: Robekt F. Zielinski	
Title: Shocholder	

PATENT REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0463 COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

SS.

COUNTY OF PHILADELPHIA

RECORDED: 12/29/2009

Before me, a notary public, in and for the Commonwealth and County aforesaid, on this and day of December, 2009, personally appeared ROBERT F. ZIELINSKI, who, having been by me duly sworn and having executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, did depose and say that he is the Alam of LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT F. ZIELINSKI, LLC, the entity that executed the foregoing instrument; that he executed said instrument on behalf of said entity; and that he was duly authorized to do so, LAW OFFICES OF ROBERT F. ZIELINSKI, LLC intending to be legally bound thereby and intending that said instrument be properly recorded.

My Commission Expires:

NOTARIAL SEAL
CATHERINE A CONNOLLY
Notary Public
PHILADELPHIA CTY, PHILADELPHIA CNTY
My Commission Expires Jul 25, 2013

REEL: 023708 FRAME: 0464